

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the supplies and materials for bldng. repair & maintenance as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.


The Items Awarded to: **PACE General Merchandise** PHILGEPS Reg. No. : **2016 - 1666656**

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Balance Forwarded		72,116.00
		Repair of Legislative Building Water Lines		
6	pcs.	PVC Blue Elbow 3/4"	25.00	150.00
1	set	Water Closet	5,983.00	5,983.00
2	pcs.	Strainer Floor Drain	350.00	700.00
1	pc.	PVC Pipe 3/4"	135.00	135.00
1	set	Lavatory Sink Drain Fitting	1,250.00	1,250.00
		City College of Calapan		
1	set	Lavatory with fittings and accessories	2,750.00	2,750.00
		Building Supplies and Materials		
3	pcs.	Plastic Molding 3/4"	105.00	315.00
16	m.	THHN Wire #12	32.00	512.00
30	pcs.	Self Drilling Screw 1"	2.00	60.00
3	rolls	Rubber Tape	180.00	540.00
1	pc.	Service Entrance Cap 3/4"	65.00	65.00
3	sets	3 Gang Outlet w/S3 plate	400.00	1,200.00
13	pcs.	Surface Type Utility	75.00	975.00
3	pcs.	Grass Cutter Spool	650.00	1,950.00
3	pcs.	Lithium-Ion Battery Pack	2,000.00	6,000.00
2	boxes	THHN Wire #12	4,800.00	9,600.00
1	box	THHN Wire #14	3,800.00	3,800.00
1	box	THHN Wire #10	6,350.00	6,350.00
50	pcs.	Outlet Wide Series Panasonic Universal	110.00	5,500.00
20	pcs.	Plate Cover 2gang Wide Series	75.00	1,500.00
24	pcs.	Angle Valve 1/2" x 1/2"	366.00	8,784.00
24	pcs.	Angle Valve 1/2" x 1/2"x1/2"	416.00	9,984.00
12	pcs.	Garden Faucet with hose bib	370.00	4,440.00
24	pcs.	Faucet Goose Type	505.00	12,120.00
12	pcs.	Garden Faucet	326.00	3,912.00
12	pcs.	Flexible Hose 1/2"x1/2"x14	210.00	2,520.00
12	pcs.	Flexible Hose 1/2"x1/2"x18	300.00	3,600.00
		Sub - Total		166,811.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this AUG 30 2023 in the City of Calapan.


ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member


DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member


Ms. JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL
Legal Assistant I
BAC Member